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Paper version of the questionnaire used for the survey:

R39.1 Study of Public transport Users in Usti nad L
Annex 2 — Results from the survey of public transpo
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2] Co by pro Vas byl inpnlsem k castajsinm vinZiti verejue hronadoe do pravy?

3) ] ste spakajen,a s abshzne sti izemi (vedeni linek na izend mesta, popi, kraig)? Ano - He
4] [ ste spakojena s intervalem spajii?

MHD ez imes s be auto busy whky

| dennispaje Ano - Ne Ano - Ne Ano - Ne

nodnispo je Ano - Ne Ano - Ne Ano - Ne

51 My slite si, 22 je kapacita spojil do statecus? Ano - He
) ] ste spakajen,a s cisto ton vezii verejueé hronedne do pravy? MHD Ano - He

Mezinestskéantobnsy  Ane - He
Vel Ano - Ne
T) Mate pocit bezpeci ve vozidlech verejnes hro nedue do pravy?
MHD ez imiEs s be a o busy whky

| dennispoje Ano - Ne Ano - Ne Ano - Ne
[ neénispeje Hno - Ne Ano - Ne Ano - Ne
8] Je pro Vs nezlytneg ponsieni nizko padkenich dopr. pre stred ki? Ano - He
97 Ooenil/a by ste zavedeni pravidelnieh nizko padieuich spoji? Ano - lle
1) Mate pocit, 22 je soncasny podet nizko podkenich spaji do statecuy? Ano - He
11 Jste spako jen/a s bezbarierave st pristnpn k zastavizng Ano - He
12) ¥ngil'a by ste jednotue jizdne pro vechuy droby depravy (futegro vany dopravol 5 sténd? Ano - e
13) WynZivate ko mbinari ante - verejnade prava® Polknd ane, mezi kterimi nusty? Ano - lle
14) VynEivaite ko mubinact fiseu kol - verejuAdo preve?’ Po kud Ao, 1zl Klery i tuisty? 4o - Tie

15) Kile cerpeite info rnsce o vereji @ hro g doqiraveT o smwos s i mssesss e sn sase s o an ases s s eses s e s e s e

18 Infornmje Do pravai peduik nesta Ust nad Laberua,s, o beany de statecné a sroznmitene? Ane - He
17) My slite si, 2e mésto, lraj do stat ecné propm guie MAD, VED? 410 - e
18] Zaznanenal’ a jste néjakon akei kanyan propagn jiel verejnon hro nednen do prava? Ano - He
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Electronic version available at www.usti-nad-labem.cz/civitas:

VYSLEDKY PRUZKUMU NAZORU VEREINOSTI NA HROMADNOU DOPRAVU V UL

Zpét ns dvodnl informace o dotazniku.

Nepovinné ddaje {neni nutng wyplfiovat, dotaznik |ze odeslat anonymné, pak ale nemiZete soutdFit)

Iména:

Piijmeni;

Adresa:

Telefonni islo:

Jak €asto wyuZiviate MHD? ‘ newirn V|
Jak Easto vyuZivate linkové autobusy (byvalé CSAD)? | nesin V|

Jak fasto vyuZivate vlak? | nevim V|

Jaky druh jizdniho dokladu vyuiivate?

Djizdenka Dkupo’n DSMSJizdenka

Co by pro ¥as bylo impulsem k £astéjZimu vyuZiti vefejné hromadné dopravy?

Jste spokojen/spokojena s obsluinosti dzemi {vedeni linek na Gdzemi mésta, popf. kraje - kam a kudy linky "
jezdi)?

denkami a

ny? Které?

vyuZil/vyuZila byste jednotné jizdné pro vSechny druhy dopravy (integrovany dopravni systém)

WyuFivite kombinaci auto + vefejna doprava? Mezi kterymi misty?

Dékujeme za |F35 fas, ktery jste vBrovall vyplbovani dotazniku!
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List of the topics:

1. How often do you use City publiC tranSPOIt?. ...cc..cooiiiiiiiiiiie e 5

2. How often do you use charter BUSES? ... 6
3. HOW Often d0 YOU USE @ traiN?.......... .o et e eeeitiieeeeeti e e e e e e e et e e e eaa e e eeaan e e eeeanans 7
4. Are you satisfied with the way routes of the @itiblic transport lead through the city? .....8

5. Do you think the capacity of public transporhigdes in Usti nad Labem is satisfactory?...9
6. Are you satisfied with the intensity of conneos of the city public transport during the
DAY 2 oottt ————————— 1 aa e a e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aeaaaaaaeaaaaaas 10

7. Are you satisfied with the intensity of conneos of the city public transport at night? ...11

8. Are you satisfied with the number of charterdsusperating during a day?...................... 12
9. Are you satisfied with the number of charterdsusperating at night? ....................... 13..
10. Are you satisfied with the number of trainsmapeg during the day?............cc......... 14..
11. Are you satisfied with the number of trainsmap@g at night? ...........cccccceeiiiiiiiiiieees 15

12. Do you think the public transport vehicles @ean enough?..............ccceviiiiii e 16

13. Do you feel safe in the city public transpartlay-time period? ...............ccoovvviiunienes 17

14. Do you feel safe in the city public transparhight-time period?.............cccooooiiiiiieens 18

15. Is it necessary for you to use low-floor veds@ ..............cccoiiiviiiiiiiiiiii e 19

16. Do you feel the number of low-floor vehicleseagting in Usti nad Labem is sufficient? 20
17. Do you prefer integrated tickets for all meahpublic transport?............ccccccceeeiiieeee 21

18. Is Usti nad Labem Public Transport Companyrinfog the citizens about the city PT

10T 01T |27 PSP 22
19. Do you think coaches are clean enougn? ..., 23
20. Do you think trains are clean enNOUGN?......ccei i 24
21. Is public transport promoted properly in Ustfilabem? ...............ccocooeeviieiecnnnee. 25
22. Do you feel safe in charter buses during thetitae period?.........c.coooeeviiiiiiiiiiiiees 26
23. Do you feel safe in charter buses during tigatrtime period?................ccooviieeivs e 27
24. Do you feel safe in trains during the day-tipeiod?............ccooovviiiiiiiiiiine e e 28
25. Do you feel safe in trains during the nightdiperiod? ............cccooooeiiiiiiiiiie e, 29
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26. Are you satisfied with accessibility of publiensport stations in the city?............... 30.
27. What is your main source of information abdwt public transport in the city?.............. 31
28. Do you use public transport in combination VADAr? .............cccceevveeviiiieeeeiiinne o 32
29. Do you use public transport in combination vathicycle? ................cccoooeiii e e 33

30. Are you satisfied with changes to the city putransport realised on the 1st September
20007 e —————— et ettt eaee et e et e et e e aenas 34
31. What kind of travel permit valid for public trgport do you use? ............cccevveeeevvvvs 35.
32. Would you agree with establishing a pedestz@re in the city centre, excluding all the
traffic except the public transport VENICIES? ........coviviiiiii e, 36

33. Would you agree with establishing a park add gystem, where only public transport

vehicles would operate the City CENIIE? ... .coueeeeiiii e 37
34. What is the main purpose for your trips bydte public transport? ...t 38
35. What is the main purpose for your trips by G1abuSes?.........coeeeiviiiiiiiii et e 39
36. What is the main purpose for your trips bYadnt? ...............eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 40
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1. How often do you use city public transport?

do not use monthly
1% 0%

answers | non-anonymous anonymous | percentage

i 322 47 88 %

4 0 1%

1 0 0 %

37 7 10 %

do not use 2 0 1 %

total answers ‘ 420
I *
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2. How often do you use charter buses?

answers| non-anonymous anonymous |percentage
daily 28 4 9 %
177 9 53 %
do not use 124 11 38 %
total answers 353

rrr ()
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3. How often do you use a train?

do not use

monthly 9%,

1%
weekly
1%

answers | non-anonymous anonymous | percentage
i 82 15 25 %
2 1 1 %
3 3 1 %
220 25 64 %
do not use 29 5 9 %
total answers 385
(= P
CAVETAS - =evmmsmmme ww.usti-nad-labem.cz/civitas

Cleaner an d better transport in cities IS CO-FINANCED BY THE

ARCHIMEDES EUROPEAN UNION




SIAARV- S USTi NAD LABEM

Cleaner and better transport in cities 0000000000000000000000000000

4. Are you satisfied with the way routes of the cit  y public transport lead through the

city?

mostly yes
5%
donotknow
2%

answers | non-anonymous anonymous | percentage
es 217 15 68 %
15 4 5 %
do not know 5 2 %
71 22 25 %
total answers 349
rer °
|
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5. Do you think the capacity of public transport ve hicles in Usti nad Labem is
satisfactory?

answers non-anonymous anonymous percentage
es 51 13 53 %
41 20 47 %
total answers 125
rrr o
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6. Are you satisfied with the intensity of connecti ons of the city public transport
during the day?
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donotknow
2%
answers non-anonymous anonymous percentage
ano 234 19 61 %
PRSI 129 36 3 %
nevim 8 2 %
total answers | 426
rer °
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7. Are you satisfied with the intensity of connecti ons of the city public transport at
night?

answers non-anonymous anonymous percentage
yes 132 11 38 %

DGR 121 21 37 %
do not know 86 6 25 %
total answers 377

CAVETAS - =evmmsmmme ww.usti-nad-labem.cz/civitas

oassrasi B tiaasyor s ol 18 GO-FINANGED BY THE
ARCHIMEDES EUROPEAN UNION www.usti-nad-labem.cz




SIAARV- S USTi NAD LABEM

Cleaner and better transport in cities ©000000000000000000000000000

8. Are you satisfied with the number of charter bus es operating during a day?

do notknow
48%

ansSwers | non-anonymous anonymous percentage

es 102 11 32 %
= 14 20 %
do not know 159 0 48 %

total answers 346
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9. Are you satisfied with the number of charter bus es operating at night?
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answers non-anonymous anonymous percentage
yes 59 6 19 %

FG N 38 7 13 %
do not know 211 16 68 %
total answers 337
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10. Are you satisfied with the number of trains ope  rating during the day?

answers | non-anonymous anonymous percentage

es 221 28 66 %
e ; 10 %
do not know 82 7 24 %
total answers 376
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11. Are you satisfied with the number of trains ope rating at night?

do notknow
55%

answers | non-anonymous anonymous percentage

es 85 11 27 %
e so 10 19 %
do not know 175 12 54 %

total answers 349
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12. Do you think the public transport vehicles are clean enough?

ansSwers | non-anonymous anonymous percentage

es 156 14 42 %
. 3 8 %

no 173 37 50 %

total answers 412
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13. Do you feel safe in the city public transporti  n day-time period?

do not know
3%

ansvvers| non-anonymous anonymous percentage
255 26 67 %
62 10 17 %
42 19 13 %
13 3 %
total answers 427
rrr o
I
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14. Do you feel safe in the city public transporti  n night-time period?

answers|non—anonymous anonymous percentage

81 11 24 %

91 9 26 %

118 19 35 %

54 4 15 %

total answers 387
rrr o
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15. Is it necessary for you to use low-floor vehicl  es?

do not know
3%

answers non-anonymous anonymous percentage
yes 71 17 21 %
~ no 288 35 76 %
do not know 13 2 4 %
total answers 426
rer o
|
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16. Do you feel the number of low-floor vehicles op  erating in Usti nad Labem is
sufficient?

do not know

13%

answers non-anonymous anonymous percentage

es 130 10 34 %
e T as 55 0
do not know 46 8 13 %

total answers 417

rrr ()
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17. Do you prefer integrated tickets for all means of public transport?

answers|non—anonymous anonymous | percentage

yes 189 34 54 %
167 21 46 %
total answers 411
rer ()
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18. Is Usti nad Labem Public Transport Company info  rming the citizens about the city
PT properly?

answers non-anonymous anonymous percentage

es 256 20 69 %
103 32 31 %
total answers 411
rer (-
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19. Do you think coaches are clean enough?

mostly yes
2%

answers | non-anonymous anonymous percentage

es 201 28 92 %
T > > 5
no 13 1 6 %

total answers 248
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20. Do you think trains are clean enough?

answers non-anonymous anonymous percentage
yes 97 13 32 %
~ mostlyyes | 27 2 9 %
no 173 28 59 %
total answers 340
rer °
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21. Is public transport promoted properly in Usti n ad Labem?

answers| non-anonymous anonymous percentage

yes 135 13 38 %
217 36 62 %
total answers 401
rer ()
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22. Do you feel safe in charter buses during the da  y-time period?

T
do not know N
36%

\““&
T

S~

no
mostly yes
2% 1o

answers| non-anonymous anonymous percentage
194 28 61 %
3 1%
6 2 %
121 11 36 %
total answers 363
rrr °
I * o x
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23. Do you feel safe in charter buses during the ni  ght-time period?

do not know
61%

mostly yes
no 4%
6%

ansvvers| non-anonymous anonymous percentage
88 18 29 %
12 1 4 %
18 1 6 %
193 16 61 %
total answers 347
rrr °
|
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24. Do you feel safe in trains during the day-time period?

mostly yes
10%

do not know
19%

no
12%

* X K
* *
* *
* *

* 5 Kk

ansvvers| non-anonymous anonymous percentage
202 31 60 %
36 4 10 %
39 6 12 %
67 5 18 %
total answers 390
rrr o
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25. Do you feel safe in trains during the night-tim e period?

—

do not know
37%

ansvvers| non-anonymous anonymous percentage
37 7 12 %
63 6 19 %
105 13 32 %
122 10 37 %
total answers 363
rrr o
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26. Are you satisfied with accessibility of public transport stations in the city?

yes in the city
centre
4%

answers non-anonymous anonymous percentage

es 200 22 62 %
63 17 20 %
50 4 15 %

yes in the city centre 15 4 %
total answers 371
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27. What is your main source of information about t he public transport in the city?

4 internet : e

62% N

press
13%

radioor TV

time tables

5% flyers PT stations 2%
posters 4% invehicles
2% information centre 5%

5%

answers | non-anonymous anonymous | percentage
internet 291 30 62 %
59 6 13 %
radio or TV 7 3 2 %
25 1 5 %
PT stations 19 6 4 %
22 3 5 %
11 2 %
7 2 2 %
time tables 20 9 5 %
2 0 %
phone calls 1 0 %
2 0 %
campaigns 1 0 %
total answers 526
rrr °
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28. Do you use public transport in combination with acar?

sometimes not a driver
1% 4%

ansvvers| non-anonymous anonymous percentage

54 12 16 %

5 2 2 %

285 37 79 %

14 4 %

total answers 409
rrr °
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29. Do you use public transport in combination with a bicycle?

| would like to

sometimes 1%
1% do not have a
bike
2%

answers | non-anonymous anonymous | percentage
es 30 3 8 %
5 1%
316 46 88 %
4 2 1%
do not have a bike 6 2 %
total answers | 412
rrr °
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30. Are you satisfied with changes to the city publ ic transport realised on the 1st
September 20097

do not know
4%

mostly yes
1%

answers|non—anonymous anonymous percentage
153 9 46 %
2 1 1 %
155 31 49 %
15 4 %
total answers 366
rer ()
|
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31. What kind of travel permit valid for public tra  nsport do you use?

time permit
53%

answers | non-anonymous anonymous | percentage
ticket 91 9 26 %
191 13 53 %
SMS ticket 71 10 21 %
total answers 385
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32. Would you agree with establishing a pedestrian zone in the city centre, excluding
all the traffic except the public transport vehicle s?

yes without PT

3%
answers non-anonymous anonymous percentage
yes 230 16 92 %
 yes but without PT | 7 3 %
no 13 2 5 %
total answers 268
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33. Would you agree with establishing a park and ri  de system, where only public
transport vehicles would operate the city centre?

not a driver
6%

anSwers | non-anonymous anonymous percentage
yes 94 7 40 %
. no| 130 1 54 %
not a driver 14 2 6 %
total answers 248
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34. What is the main purpose for your trips by the city public transport?

preschool
1%

entertainment
14%

different
1%

doctor
2%
lati outskirts city centre
re go;ves 6% 39
']
offices
2%

answers| non-anonymous anonymous percentage
222 27 48 %
35 7 8 %
preschool 4 1 %
62 8 14 %
52 8 12 %
15 2 3 %
outskirts 27 2 6 %
9 2 %
relatives 17 3 %
9 6 2 %
different 5 1 %
total answers ‘ 517
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35. What is the main purpose for your trips by char  ter buses?

another city
6%

school -
relatives
4% 22% abroad
0%
different
2%
combination ghoﬁ‘fi"g
1% offices o

2%

answers| non-anonymous anonymous percentage

25 4 12 %

6 4 4 %

entertainment 106 11 49 %

12 3 6 %

abroad 1 0 %

50 3 22 %

5 1 2 %

4 2 %

1 0 %

2 1 1%

different 3 1 2 %

total answers 243
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36. What is the main purpose for your trips by atr  ain?

travel
6% )
relatives
20%
school
7%

business tri . shopping
6% P different 3%

2%

answers| non-anonymous anonymous | percentage
36 4 11 %
21 3 6 %
school 20 7 7 %
18 5 6 %
entertainment 150 15 45 %
66 7 20 %
10 2 3 %
6 1 2 %
total answers 371
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